

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 6815 of 2021

Devendra Kumar Vindhayaraj Vs. State of C.G.

Along with W.P.(S). No. 5928 of 2021.

06/05/2022

Mr. Pranay Golcha on behalf of Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for the petitioners (in W.P.(S) No. 6815 of 2015).

Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Aman Pandey, counsel for the petitioners (in W.P.(S) No. 5928 of 2021).

Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Dy.G.A. for the respondents/State.

Mr. Aniket Verma and Mr. Pranjal Shukla, counsel for the respective respondents.

Heard.

At the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case in the next week.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)
Judge

balram