

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5928 of 2021

Sagar Dutta and others **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh and others

15/06/2022	Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Saxena and Mr. Aman Pandey, Advocates for petitioners. Mr. Ali Asgar, Deputy Advocate General for the State/respondents No.1, 2 and 3. Mr. V.R. Tiwari, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aniket Verma, Advocate for respondent No.4. Mr. Lekhram Dhruw and Mr. Prasun Bhaduri, Advocates for respondents No.17, 18, 19 and 20. Heard on I.A.No.3 praying for amendment in the petition to bring subsequent development on record. Learned State counsel representing the respondent authorities has objection on the application for amendment. After considering on this application, the same is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted permission to carry out the amendment in the petition before the next date of hearing. On the request made by the respondents side, list this case for hearing on application for interim relief and other pending applications on 23-06-2022 along with WPS No.6815/2021. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge