

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Writ Petition (Service) No.5204 of 2012**

Sangharsh Kumar Mishra **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

Along with W.P.(S.) No.6815/2021 and 5928/2021

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| <u>23/06/2022</u> | <p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, Sr. Advocate assisted by Ms. Monika Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner (in W.P.(S.) No.5204 of 2012).</p> <p>Mr. Shahil Singh, counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for petitioner (in W.P.(S.) No.6815/2021).</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. counsel with Mr. Aman Saxena, counsel for petitioner (in W.P.(S.) No.5928/2021).</p> <p>Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri, counsel for their respective Interveners/Respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Mr. Anadi Sharma, Mr. Aman Saxena and Mr. Shantam Awasthi, counsel for respective respondents (in W.P.(S.) No.6815/2021).</p> <p>Mr. Ram Vifal Ram Rajwade, Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, Mr. Suresh Kumar Verma, Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri and Mr. Shantam Awasthi, counsel for the their respective respondents (in W.P.(S.) No.5928/2021).</p> <p>Mr. Ali Asgar, Dy. A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> |

Learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(S.) No. 5204 of 2012 prays for time to file rejoinder.

List this case in the week commencing **04<sup>th</sup> of July, 2022.**

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing in all these petitions.

Sd/-

**(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)**  
Judge