

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6815 of 2021

Devendra Kumar Vindhayaraj **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5204/2012,WPS/5928/2021

10.08.2022	Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Deputy Advocate General for the State. Mr. M.K. Sinha, Mr. Anadi Sharma, Mr. Aniket Verma and Mr. Prasun Kumar Bhaduri counsel for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file rules governing the field. List after three weeks. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing. If on the next date of hearing, the counsel for the petitioners will not make submission, this Court will be constrained to vacate the interim relief. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE