

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.5928 of 2021

Sagar Dutta & ors **Versus** State of CG & ors

16/1/2023	Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Rohishek Verma, Advocate for petitioners. Mr. S.Dubey, Dy. Advocate General for the State. Mr. Prafulla N Bharat & Mr. V.R. Tiwari, Sr. Advocates assisted by Mr. Aniket Verma & Mr. Atul Kesharwani, Advocates and Mr. Dhiraj K Wankhede, Advocate for respective respondents. Heard. Learned Senior Counsel for petitioners would submit that due to change in circumstances and issuance of promotion order in favour of respondent No.4, on 9.1.2023 petitioners have moved an application for amendment in writ petition. Mr. Bharat, learned Senior Counsel submits that copy of amendment application is served today only in the Court premises, therefore, he may be granted short time enabling him to go through application and file reply, if needed. In view of above submissions of learned counsel for

	parties, list this case week after next along with other connected matters.
--	--

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

roshan/-