

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5928 of 2021

Sagar Dutta **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors

08.02.2023	Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohishek Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. AG, Mr. Aniket Verma, Mr. MK Sinha, Mr. PK Bhaduri, Advocate for respective respondents. Heard on application for amendment in writ petition. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that amendment application has been filed pursuant to subsequent development which is taken place whereby respondent/Department has issued order of promotion on 09.01.2023. Application for amendment in writ petition is not opposed by counsel for the respondents. On due consideration, application for amendment in writ petition is allowed. Counsel for petitioner is directed to carry out necessary amendment/correction in writ petition within ten days and to file amended writ petition. List the matter alongwith WPS No.6815/2021. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge